

RESOLUTION 2022-25

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT COMMENDING KEVIN PADIAN FOR HIS DEDICATED SERVICE AS A DIRECTOR TO THE RESIDENTS OF KENSINGTON

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian dedicated himself to serving the Kensington community with compassion for public safety; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian served the Kensington Fire Protection District as Director, Vice President, and Co-Chair of the Emergency Preparedness Committee (EPC) for 4 years; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian was the driving force behind the establishment of the Emergency Preparedness Committee of the Kensington Fire Protection District and worked tirelessly to improve the preparedness of the Kensington community for wildfire, earthquakes, and other disasters; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian campaigned intensely have the Board of Directors of the Kensington Fire Protection District hire a full time Emergency Preparedness Coordinator to raise the awareness of the Kensington community and to create programs to improve the emergency preparedness of the Kensington community; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian worked with EPC members, staff of the Kensington Fire Department and the Kensington Police Department, and volunteers from the Kensington community to prepare for emergencies in Kensington; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Padian advocated very hard to have the Board of Directors of the Kensington Fire Protection District support the efforts of the EPC to raise awareness and emergency preparedness of the Kensington Community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby commends Kevin Padian on his service to the Kensington Fire Protection District, and wishes him heartfelt thanks and continued success in his future endeavors.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Kensington Fire Protection District on the 14 th day of December 2022 by the following vote of the Board.	
1 Totection District on the 14 day of December 202	z by the following vote of the board.
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	
	Larry Nagel, President

Secretary